WATEI	R WELL	RECORD	Form WWC-5	Div	ision of V	Vater Res	ources App.	No. 20	009031	7	
		WATER WELL:	l .	5	Section N	Vumber	Townshi	p Number	Range N	umber	
County: D		Well Location: if unk	1/4 SE 1/4 NE 1/4		5 lobal Pa	citioning	T System (	2 S	R 26	□E ⊠W	
from neares	Street/Rural Address of Well Location; if unknown, distance & direction from nearest town or intersection: If at owner's address, check here \( \Boxed{\text{L}} \).  Global Positioning System (GPS) information:  Latitude: (in decimal degrees)										
Jennings No to Hwy 36, 1 E 5N ¼ E No into						Longitude: (in decimal degrees)					
Murfin D	rilling	OHAND DUIGI		Elevatior	1:						
2 WATER WELL OWNER: Bill Schwab RR#, St. Address, Box # : Rt 1 City, State, ZIP Code : Norcatur Ks 67653						Datum: ☐ WGS 84, ☐ NAD 83, ☐ NAD 27 Collection Method:					
City, S	tate, ZIP C	ode : Norcati	ır Ks 67653	2	GPS u	nit (Make/	Model:			)	
	7 110104141 125 07555					☐ GPS unit (Make/Model: ☐ Digital Map/Photo, ☐ Topographic Map, ☐ Land Survey					
2 7 2 7 1				<u> </u>	Est. Accura	<u>acy</u> : □ <3	m, 🗆 3-5 m	, □ 5-15 m,	□ >15 m		
	3 LOCATE WELL										
	I AN "X" I	N 4 DEPTH OF	COMPLETED WELL	175			ft.			c.	
SECT	ION BOX:	.1. (.)	water Encountered (1)		ft.	. (2)		ft. (3)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	tt.	
<u></u>	N	WELL'S STATI	C WATER LEVEL na	ft.	below lar	nd surface	measured o	on mo/day/y	r		
		Pum	p test data: Well water	was	ft	after	l	ours pumpi	ing	gpm	
NW	' T NE T	ESI. YIELD	gpm: Well water v	was	ft. after hours pumping g					gpm	
w	<del>-   -  </del>	E Domestic	TO BE USED AS: LIPU	blic water	ater supply Geothermal Injection well						
	<b>X</b> _ ;= _		I Industrial Domestic-I	ater supply	/ L	Dewatering					
Fsy	~ SE -		pacteriological sample subn						<b>-</b>		
ا ا	S i		lay/yr sample was submitted								
1		- Water Well Disir	nfected?   Yes   No	u	·						
		<u>'</u>									
CASING	OF CASING	SUSED: La Steel	■ PVC □ Other	Throado							
Casing d	iameter	4.5 in to 135	ed	in Lareage	to.	ft	Diameter		in to	ft	
Casing h	eight above	land surface	in Weight	2.38	II	os./ft. Wa	ll thickness	or gauge N	o2	248	
TYPE OF S	SCREEN OF	R PERFORATION MA	TERIAL:					or gauge	Ϋ́ <del>!</del>		
	el	☐ Stainless Steel	ĭ PVC	☐ Other	(Specify)			<b></b>			
Bra	ISS	☐ Galvanized Steel	☐ None used (open hol	e)							
		ATION OPENINGS A t □ Mill slot	ARE: ☐ Gauze wrapped ☐	1 Torch cut		Deillad b	olos 🗆	None (one	n hala)		
		er	☐ Wire wrapped ☐	Saw cut		Other (si	pecify)	None (ope	n noie)		
		ED INTERVALS:	From 135	tt. to	175	ft., Fro	om	ft. to	0	ft. I	
			From	ft. to		ft., Fro	om	ft. te	0	ft.	
GR.	AVEL PACI	X INTERVALS:	From 20	ft. to	175	ft., Fro	om	ft. te	0	ft.	
			From	ft. to		ft., Fro	om	ft. te	0	ft.	
	T MATERI	AL: Neat cemer	t Cement grout		nite [	☐ Other					
Grout Inter		om $0$ ft. to		ft. t	to	ft.	From		_ ft. to	ft.	
	nearest sour	ce of possible contamic Lateral lin		Livestock	none	□ Incoat	icide storag	. По	thar (anaaif	iv bolow)	
	ver lines	☐ Cesspool	Sewage lagoon				loned water		ther (specif	y below)	
		er lines		Fertilizer			ell/gas well	Non	e		
Direction	from well			Distance f							
FROM	TO	LITHO	LOGIC LOG	FROM	ТО	,		t.) <u>or</u> PLUG			
0	2	Surface		135	155			w/clay & cal			
2	20	Loess		155	163		andstrks				
20	32	Clay w/caliche lenses		163	170			nd w/clay str	ks		
32	39	Clay w/caliche strks	11	170	175	Yellow o	chre/flint				
63	63 75	Clay & caliche w/fine se Sandstone w/clay & cal				ļ					
75	84	Caliche & clay w/sands				-					
84	95	Sandstone w/clay & cal				<b></b>					
95		Clay & caliche w/sands									
130	135	Clay & caliche w/sand	strks								
7 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was ⊠ constructed, □ reconstructed, or □ plugged											
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo/day/year) 11-03-09 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Kansas Water Well Contractor's License No. 554 or (783). This Water Well Record was completed any (mo/day/year) 11-10-09											
INSTRUCTIONS: Please fill in blanks and check the correct answers. Send three copies (white, blue, pink) to Kansas Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-5522. Send one to WATER WELL OWNER and retain											
one for your records. Include fee of \$5.00 for each constructed well. Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html.											



Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. 250 N. Water Suite #300 Wichita Kansas 67202 (316) 267-3241

## **WATER WELL**

I Bill Schwab hereby after this date 12-18 20 09
Or (after Murfin Rig # 8 moves off (well name) Schwab 1-5
Sec. 5 T. 2 R. 26. County Decatur St. KS
Takes all and full responsibilities of water well drilled on lease.
Drilled for the purpose of supplying Murfin Rig # with water to drill Above said lease.
SIGNED: B. Schwol LAND OWNER
SIGNED: Bull our MDC REPRESENTATIVE

Submit To:

CHIEF ENGINEER Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture 109 SW 9th Street, 2nd Floor Topeka, KS 66612-1283 www.ksda.gov/dwr

## APPLICATION FOR TEMPORARY PERMIT

GROUNDWATER SURFACE WATER WATER RESOURCES RECEIVED

NOV **0 9** 2009 :18 AK State BA

GMD MEETS

(check one) (check one)

STATUTORY FILING FEE OF \$200.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

Applicant: (Please print or type) 6. Period of use (6 months maximum): Commencing date: \_\_\_\_/1-12-09 City and State Zip Code 67701 Telephone No. (785)462-7541 Location of the proposed point of diversion shall be indicated on the diagram below. Use the center section. Social Security I.D. No. and/or Taxpayer I.D. No. \_\_\_ If surface water, indicate on the diagram the course of the stream, and its name. 2. Location of Point of Diversion: The scale of the diagram is 2 inches = 1 mile Sec. 5 Twp. 2 Rng. 26 Each small square represents 10 acres County, Kansas. Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1580 feet North from Southeast Corner feet West from Southeast Corner Existing water right? Yes 🗌 No [2 If yes, File No. \_ 4.620' No @ Pending application? Yes 🗌 NORTH 3.960 ,lf yes, File No. \_ 3,300" 3. Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) THEAST 300000 Amount Requested (gallons) (not to exceed one million gallons unless for dewatering) 660 Depth of Well (feet) \_ Sol Name of Stream\_ Water is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use): Rig 8 5. Location of place of use: Schwab A 1-5

DWR 1-110 (Revised 06/23/2009)

For Office Use Only: Code TMP Fee \$0

Copy To State Landowner, Woofter, John Turner

Receipt Date 11-9-0 Check

8.	side. If a	r groundwater use, list below all wells within ½ mile of the proposed well, and plot locations upon the diagram on reverse le. If additional space is needed, attach sheet.  her wells —								
	Well A	Owner(s): $\mathcal{L}$ Address: $\mathcal{K}$	Pave Stap	p ur, K= 676	53					
, -	Well B							e1		
9.	9. For surface water use, list below the names and addresses of all landowners from a point ½ mile upstream to a point downstream of the tract of land upon which the point of diversion is located. If additional space is needed, attach sheet.									
	Tract A	Owner(s): Address :	,				<u> </u>	<u> </u>	.,	
	Tract B						.,			
10.	You mulandow this applications	ust provide ever mer's authorization. In line have legal accommodately authorization a	of diversion, is (plane)  Idence of legal at the representative thereof, you recess to, or control thorized representative the	(name, ad access to, or co ve. Provide a c may sign the fo ol of, the point of tative. I declare	Idress and telephor entrol of, the period of a reco illowing sworr diversion des under penalty	oint of diversion of ded deed, leas a statement:	n of water, from e, easement or plication from th	e landowner	wner or the ument with	
11,			at the information				of his/her knowl	edge//- ,	5-09	
	Si	gnature of App	olicant	or	M aug	United to the best with the present the control of	ntative		)ate	
	App	olicant's Name	Printed			Title	**			
				DO NOT WRI	TE BELOW	THIS LINE				
COI	NDITION	S OF APPROV	AL:							
			records from whi							
The	use of wa	ater herein aut	horized shall not t	be made so as t	o impair any us	se under existing	water rights or p	orejudicially a	and	

unreasonably affect the public interest.

K.S.A. 82a-728 states in part "(a) except for the appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, it shall be unlawful for any person to appropriate or threaten to appropriate water from any source without first applying for and obtaining a permit to appropriate water . . ."

Well(s) must be properly constructed by the well driller to comply with Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in this approval and RECEIVED permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

JUL **26** 2010

KS GEO SURVEY

APPLICATION APPROVED

Permit Number: 20090317 Date Issued: November 11, 2009 Effective: November 12, 2009 Expiration Date: May 12, 2010

For: David W Barfield, P.E. Chief Engineer

Division of Water Resources Kansas Department of Agriculture

The point of diversion authorized by the approval of this application for temporary permit is more particularly described as being located in the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter (SE¼ NE¼ SW¼) of Section 5, Township 2 South, Range 26 West, Decatur County, Kansas.

This is a final agency action. If you choose to appeal this decision or any finding or part thereof, you must do so by filing a petition for review in the manner prescribed by the Kansas Act for Judicial Review and Civil Enforcement of Agency Actions (KJRA K.S.A. 77-601 et. seq.) within 30 days of service of this order. Your appeal must be made with the appropriate district court for the district of Kansas. The Chief Legal Counsel for the Kansas Department of Agriculture, 109 SW 9th Street, 4th Floor, Topeka, Kansas 66612, is the agency officer who will receive service of a petition for judicial review on behalf of the Department of Agriculture, Division of Water Resources. If you have questions or would like clarification concerning this order, you may contact the Chief Engineer.